7818631101

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651<u>-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)</u>

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
John C. Ariel	Name: Parker-Hannifin Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 14, 2006 Assignment Merger	Street Address:6035 Parkland Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Cleveland
Joint Research Agreement	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44124-4141
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗸 No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/436,356	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved; 1	
Name: William G. Gosz, Esg.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address:	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
······································	8. Payment Information
City: <u>Lexington</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip:02420	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (781) 863-1116	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-3685</u>
Fax Number: (781) 863-1101	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature: William Dog	-/ 19/06
Signature <u>William G. Gosz, Eso.</u> Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be rocorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 PATENT	

REEL: 017964 FRAME: 0553

To:RightFax

Applicant Docket #PKHC-P01-027

Assignment

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, John C. Ariel, have developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled STRIP GASKETS FOR EMI SHIELDING and have applied for Letters Patent of the United States cased thereon;

WHEREAS, I, John C. Ariel, am an employee of Chomerics Division of PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, 6035 PARKLAND BOULEVARD, CLEVELAND, OHIO 44124-4141 (hereinafter "PARKER-HANNFIN CORPORATION");

WHEREAS, PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and all improvements thereon which may be made, conceive or acquired by me during the course of my association with PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, aforesaid and for one year thereafter, in and throughout the United States, its territories and all countries foreign thereto, and in and to said application for Letters Patent and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto which have been granted or may be granted on said application or any part thereof, or any improvements thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John C. Ariel, by this present do sell, assign and transfer unto the said PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, aforesaid our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United Stares, its territories and all countries foreign thereto in and to said application and any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by me during the course of my association with the said PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION and for one year thereafter, in and to said application for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent and extensions thereof, of the United States and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on said application or any part thereof, or improvements thereon or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application and all international priority rights associated therewith, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said application, or any improvements thereon;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by the said PARKER-IIANNIFIN CORPORATION and its legal representatives and assigns to the full ends of the terms for which said Letters Patent, or any of them, have granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had no sale and assignment of said interest been made; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letter Patent which may be granted upon the said application above referred to, or any of them, or upon said application or any part thereof, or upon any improvements thereon which may be made, conceived or acquired by us during the course of our association with PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION and for one year thereafter, to PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION aforesaid, and I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration, any further legal documents and any further assignments and any releases, reissues, renewals or other

> PATENT REEL: 017964 FRAME: 0554

Assignment

application for Letters Patent that may be deemed necessary by the Assignce herein named, fully to secure to the said Assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said application or any part thereof or any improvements thereon, and in and to said several Letters Patent, or any of them.

I do hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives, and agree with PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION, and its legal representatives, that I have granted no license to make or sell the said application, that prior to the execution of this deed my right, title and interest in the said application has not been encumbered, that we then had good right and tile in and to the application and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to insert hereon any further identification information necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Date: 6/14/06

By: <u>La Can</u> John C. Ariel Witness: <u>Maye a Papel</u>